tion to the City of Indianapolis:

ALSO
That part of lots numbered one (1) and
two (2) in square numbered forty (40) In
the City of Indianapolis, bounded and de-
scribed as follows:

Beginning at a point in the South line
of New York Street In said City of Indt-
ai apolts. One Hundred and Thirty-five
(135) feet west of the Northeast corner of
said Lot One (1), and running thence
west, with said South line of New York
street, 81xty (60) feet, to the Northwest
corner of said Lot One (1); thence South
Eighty-four (84) feet, with the West line*
of said Lots One (1) and Two (2);

[...]

You are hereby notified, pursuant to law,

that the board of commissioners of Marlon
County, Indiana, hr.ve determlnod upon
and duly authorized the Issuanc* of the
graved road bonds of said county under
what Is commonly known as the "Three-
Mile Gravel Road Law" In the aggregate
•mount of seventy-five thousand dollars
(.*75.000). to cover the cost of the Im-
provement of that part of Sherman Drive
in said Center Townehlp, known as the
Horace G. Casady et al road.

LEO K. FESLER,
Auditar Marion County.

DECLARE LABOR
LEADER BANDIT

Authorities Hunt Chicago Man
as Chief in Pullman